BSC (HONS) (SPEECH AND
LANGUAGE THERAPY) -

CK705

Programme Requirements
Title Credits

Code
Year 1

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules
ANT061
PL1025
SL1004

SL1005

SL1006
SL1007
SL1008
SL1009
SL1010
Year 2

Anatomy of Speech and Hearing
Fundamentals of Physiology

Communication, Learning and Behaviour across
the Lifespan

Preparation for Academic and Professional
Learning

Language Acquisition

Speech, Hearing and Swallowing Sciences |
Introduction to Language Studies
Introduction to Communication Disorders |
Introduction to Communication Disorders Il

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules
AN2061

CT2001
SL2003
SL2007
SL2008
SL2009
SL2010
Year 3

Neuroanatomy and Embryology for Speech and
Language Therapy

Introduction to Research Methods

Speech, Hearing and Swallowing Sciences Il
Language Sciences Il

Practice Education |

Communication Disorders in Children |
Communication Disorders in Children Il

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules
AN3061

CT3002
SL3001
SL3002
SL3003
SL3006
SL3007
Year 4

Applied Neuroanatomy for Speech and Language
Therapy

Advanced Research Methods

Language Sciences lll

Communication Disorders in Adults |
Speech, Hearing and Swallowing Sciences Il
Communication Disorders in Adults Il
Practice Education Il

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules
SL4003
SL4004
SL4007
SL4008

Research-Based Dissertation

Practice Education IlI

Mental Health and Communication Disorders
Dysphagia

10

10
10

10
15
15

15

15
10

20
20

10

BSc (Hons) (Speech and Language Therapy) - CK705 1

SL4009 Advanced Research and Practice in Speech and 5
Language Therapy

Total Credits 240

Examinations

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme
will be contained in the Marks and Standards Book and for each module in
the Book of Modules.



