BSC (HONS) (SPEECH AND LANGUAGE THERAPY) -CK705

		-
Drogramma	DAMILIPAN	annte
Programme	neuullell	HEII (5

Code	Title	Credits
Year 1	0 credits as follows:	
Core Modules	o credits as follows.	
AN1061	Anatomy of Chasel and Hearing	5
PL1025	Anatomy of Speech and Hearing	5
	Fundamentals of Physiology	
SL1004	Communication, Learning and Behaviour across the Lifespan	5
SL1005	Preparation for Academic and Professional Learning	5
SL1006	Language Acquisition	5
SL1007	Speech, Hearing and Swallowing Sciences I	10
SL1008	Introduction to Language Studies	5
SL1009	Introduction to Communication Disorders I	10
SL1010	Introduction to Communication Disorders II	10
Year 2		
Students take 6	O credits as follows:	
Core Modules		
AN2061	Neuroanatomy and Embryology for Speech and Language Therapy	5
CT2001	Introduction to Research Methods	5
SL2003	Speech, Hearing and Swallowing Sciences II	5
SL2007	Language Sciences II	5
SL2008	Practice Education I	10
SL2009	Communication Disorders in Children I	15
SL2010	Communication Disorders in Children II	15
Year 3		
Students take 6	O credits as follows:	
Core Modules		
AN3061	Applied Neuroanatomy for Speech and Languag Therapy	e 5
CT3002	Advanced Research Methods	5
SL3001	Language Sciences III	5
SL3002	Communication Disorders in Adults I	15
SL3003	Speech, Hearing and Swallowing Sciences III	5
SL3006	Communication Disorders in Adults II	15
SL3007	Practice Education II	10
Year 4		
Students take 6	O credits as follows:	
Core Modules		
SL4003	Research-Based Dissertation	20
SL4004	Practice Education III	20
SL4007	Mental Health and Communication Disorders	5
SL4008	Dysphagia	10

Total Credits		240
	Language Therapy	
SL4009	Advanced Research and Practice in Speech and	5

Examinations

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme will be contained in the *Marks and Standards Book* and for each module in the *Book of Modules*.